

माजुनीय जना विजयनस्य तोस्य तत्याः जन्त जीवरा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार वन संसाधन, नये त्वक्तस और मंग संरक्षण विकास

National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No. Admn -11023/11/2021/ 1 5561-94

Date: 30.06.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 567 /2023

Consequent upon the acceptance of request of Shri K. K. Rao, Assistant Director, NWDA, Saket New Delhi for Voluntary Retirement on personal grounds after waiving off shortfall notice period by the Competent Authority, he is herby relived from the Services of National Water Development Agency, (NWDA) w.e.f. 30.06.2023 (A/N) Under Rule 2(B)3(a) of Death-Cum Retirement gratuity (DCRG) of NWDA, 2012.

(Rajesh Kur Dy. Director (Admn.)

То,

Shri K.K. Rao, Assistant Director, Palika Bhawan, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Engineer) (S)/(N,NWDA, Hyderabad /Lucknow.
- 2. Director (Tech.)/SCILR/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Superintending Engineer-(S)/(N), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, IC, NWDA, Hyderabad/Valsad/BBSR/ Gwalior/Patna.
- Executive Engineer, ID, NWDA, BBSR/Kolkata/Rajahmundry/Patna/ Jhansi/ Lucknow/Gwalior/ Bhopal/Chhattarpur/Chennai/Bangaluru/ Hyderabad/ Valsad/ Vadodara/Nasik-I/II.
- 6. Assistant Engineer, ISD, NWDA, Jaipur.
- 7. Accounts officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 9. Web Master, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 10. Service Book/Office order file.

Copy also to:-

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to CE (HQ.), NWDA, New Delhi.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली—110017 दूरभाष 011-26519164, 26852735 फैक्सः 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइट: www.pwda.gov.in



18-20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017 Phone: 011-26519164, 26852735 Fax: 011-26960841, 26513846 Website: www.nwda.gov.in